
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Aging and Adult 
Services 

 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Sharon Nevins 

Telephone Number (909) 891-3917 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Aging 

Contractor Representative Brian t. Carter, Contract Manager 

Telephone Number (916) 928-4669 

Contract Term October 1, 2022 through 
September 30, 2024 

Original Contract Amount $2,056,883 

Amendment Amount $  467,247 

Total Contract Amount $2,524,130 

Cost Center 536000,130 

Grant Number (if applicable) AT-2223-36 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 1 to Grant award (Grant Agreement No. AT-2223-36) from the 
California Department of Aging for the Access to Technology Program to 
provide older adults, 60 years of age and older, and adults with disabilities 
access to digital connectivity and technology, in the amount of $2,524,130, for 
the period of October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2024. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Jacqueline Carey-Wilson, Deputy County Counsel   Patty Steven, Contracts Manager   Sharon Nevins, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

  

Contract Number 
23-16 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


